
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 QUEENS ROAD DAY CENTRE 128 days Thu 22/02/18 Mon 20/08/18

2 PRE-CONTRACT 54 days Thu 22/02/18 Tue 08/05/18

3 Submit Tender Offer 0 days Thu 22/02/18 Thu 22/02/18

4 Client Review, TenderQueries & Response 4 wks Thu 22/02/18 Wed 21/03/18

5 Post Tender Interview & Pre-Start 1 day Tue 24/04/18 Tue 24/04/18

6 Confirmation of Intention to Proceed 0 days Tue 24/04/18 Tue 24/04/18

7 Draft, Review & Execute Contracts 2 wks Wed 25/04/18 Tue 08/05/18

8

9 PRE-DEMOLITION SERVICES 42 days Wed 25/04/18 Thu 21/06/18

10 Draft & Submit RAMS/CPP to Principal Designer 2 wks Wed 25/04/18 Tue 08/05/18

11 Principal Designer Document Review & Sign-Off 2 wks Wed 09/05/18 Tue 22/05/18

12 Receipt of Notice to Commence on Site 0 days Tue 22/05/18 Tue 22/05/18

13 Carry out R&D Asbestos Survey 1 wk Mon 14/05/18 Fri 18/05/18

14 Submit S80/81 Demolition Notification 6 wks Tue 08/05/18 Mon 18/06/18

15 Critical Date for Termination of Utilities Services 0 days Fri 15/06/18 Fri 15/06/18

16 Submit ASB5 Notification to the HSE (If Required) 2 wks Fri 08/06/18 Thu 21/06/18

17

18 ON-SITE MOBILISATION 6 days Mon 25/06/18 Mon 02/07/18

19 Set-up Welfare/Office Compound 2 days Mon 25/06/18 Tue 26/06/18

20 Install Hoarding to Site Boundary 1 wk Tue 26/06/18 Mon 02/07/18

21 Install Pedestrian/Vehicle Fencing With Appropriate Signage 1 day Tue 26/06/18 Tue 26/06/18

22 Delivery of Plant & Equipment to Site 2 days Tue 26/06/18 Wed 27/06/18

23 Removal of Redundant Trees 4 days Wed 27/06/18 Mon 02/07/18

24

25 CONTRACT WORKS - ASYLUM ROAD 28 days Wed 27/06/18 Fri 03/08/18

26 Soft strip Building 8 days Wed 27/06/18 Fri 06/07/18

27 Removal of Asbestos Containing Materials 2 days Thu 05/07/18 Fri 06/07/18

28 Structural Demolition Down to Slab Level 10 days Mon 09/07/18 Fri 20/07/18

29 Break Out GF Slab & Grub up Foundations 1 wk Thu 19/07/18 Wed 25/07/18

30 Install Tree Protection/Sewer Fencing 2 days Wed 25/07/18 Thu 26/07/18

31 Level & Re-Grade Area 6 days Fri 27/07/18 Fri 03/08/18

32 Carry Out CCTV Survey of Thames Water Sewer 1 wk Fri 27/07/18 Thu 02/08/18

33

34 CONTRACT WORKS - QUEENS ROAD 14 days Thu 26/07/18 Tue 14/08/18

35 Soft Strip Building 3 days Thu 26/07/18 Mon 30/07/18

36 Separate Building From Adjoining Property (By Hand) 3 days Tue 31/07/18 Thu 02/08/18

37 Structural Demolition Down to Slab Level 3 days Fri 03/08/18 Tue 07/08/18

38 Weatherproof  Party Wall (If Required) 2 days Wed 08/08/18 Thu 09/08/18

39 Break Out GF Slab & Grub up Foundations 2 days Fri 10/08/18 Mon 13/08/18

40 Level & Re-Grade Area 1 day Tue 14/08/18 Tue 14/08/18

41

42 DE-MOBILISATION 4 days Wed 15/08/18 Mon 20/08/18

43 Walk Site With Client 1 day Wed 15/08/18 Wed 15/08/18

44 Clear & Snag Work Areas 1 day Thu 16/08/18 Thu 16/08/18

45 De-Mobilise Plant, Equipment & Welfare 2 days Fri 17/08/18 Mon 20/08/18

46 Hand Site to Client 0 days Mon 20/08/18 Mon 20/08/18
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